
IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Delta 00:21:23.08 53

2 Yorktown 00:21:54.95 61

3 Monroe Central 00:23:19.08 109

4 Jay County 00:23:43.61 124

5 Cowan 00:24:36.03 129

6 Wes-Del 00:24:01.51 139

7 Wapahani 00:25:17.78 151

8 Muncie Central 00:24:40.67 159

9 Randolph Southern 00:27:21.83 194

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Winchester Community 00:26:05.15 4

Muncie Burris 00:26:18.95 4

Daleville 00:25:44.29 3

Union City 00:29:48.10 2

Union (Modoc) 00:25:27.40 1
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Delta 00:21:23.08 7 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 859 Nicki Southerland 00:18:17.45 1

2 2 868 Makayla Robles 00:20:39.55 2

3 5 866 Shannyn Cox 00:21:17.40 5

4 17 865 Ashleigh Brelage 00:22:07.87 16

5 33 860 Olivia Bohanon 00:24:33.13 29

6 40 862 Haley Honey 00:25:02.64 (35)

7 41 867 Camryn Eldridge 00:25:02.70 (36)

2 Yorktown 00:21:54.95 7 61

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 851 Elizabeth Reece 00:21:14.73 4

2 11 856 Sara Barnhizer 00:21:50.10 11

3 12 853 Grace Huisman 00:21:51.53 12

4 16 849 Natalie Moulton 00:22:02.75 15

5 20 855 Rachel Stagge 00:22:35.63 19

6 28 850 Izzie Brown 00:23:39.09 (26)

7 29 844 Ali Smith 00:23:44.11 (27)

3 Monroe Central 00:23:19.08 7 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 818 Addison Coe 00:21:43.52 9

2 10 820 Kathleen Osborne 00:21:47.10 10

3 23 814 Karly Puckett 00:23:02.77 21

4 34 816 Gracie Baker 00:24:40.11 30

5 45 821 Sophie Budreau 00:25:21.90 39

6 49 819 Kelsie Gaddis 00:25:59.89 (42)

7 54 817 Emma Formanek 00:27:22.75 (46)

4 Jay County 00:23:43.61 5 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 840 Lydia Keihn 00:20:52.84 3

2 15 839 LINDY WOOD 00:21:58.11 14

3 21 836 SOPHIA FUGIETT 00:22:35.84 20

4 46 838 LITA CHOWNING 00:25:24.82 40

5 56 837 Makaylah Brainerd 00:27:46.44 47

5 Cowan 00:24:36.03 5 129

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 875 Lauren Smith 00:21:31.31 6

2 7 872 Brynn Wright 00:21:35.89 7

3 26 873 McKenna Minton 00:23:16.64 24

4 50 871 Crism Morey 00:26:43.84 43

5 61 874 Aleah Wright 00:29:52.49 49

6 Wes-Del 00:24:01.51 6 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 791 Jaci Knott 00:22:22.54 17

2 19 796 Emerson Justin 00:22:32.18 18

3 35 793 Andrea Stoughton 00:24:48.25 31

4 36 794 Morgan Skinner 00:24:55.45 32

5 48 795 Alleigh Swift 00:25:29.16 41

6 60 792 Alyssa Stoughton 00:28:15.17 (48)
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

7 Wapahani 00:25:17.78 6 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 879 Kendyl Thrasher 00:21:52.68 13

2 27 876 Madeline Felton 00:23:29.90 25

3 30 881 Lillian Neal 00:23:50.36 28

4 39 877 Kloee Felton 00:24:58.36 34

5 64 883 Katie Mayes 00:32:17.62 51

6 65 882 Abby Sewell 00:32:30.44 (52)

8 Muncie Central 00:24:40.67 5 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 828 Maya Coggeshall 00:23:14.90 22

2 25 835 Delaney Strange 00:23:15.51 23

3 38 831 Samantha Fowler 00:24:57.49 33

4 42 834 Sydney Smith 00:25:03.34 37

5 51 829 Katherine White 00:26:52.16 44

9 Randolph Southern 00:27:21.83 6 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 890 Olivia Keesling 00:21:40.70 8

2 44 889 Alexandria Black 00:25:17.86 38

3 52 886 Mattie Hale 00:26:56.44 45

4 62 885 Emma Pegg 00:30:03.76 50

5 66 888 Whitney Sharp 00:32:50.40 53

6 67 884 Melody Black 00:33:43.44 (54)
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 859 Nicki Southerland FR 00:18:17.45 Delta

2 2 868 Makayla Robles FR 00:20:39.55 Delta

3 3 840 Lydia Keihn FR 00:20:52.84 Jay County

4 4 851 Elizabeth Reece FR 00:21:14.73 Yorktown

5 5 866 Shannyn Cox FR 00:21:17.40 Delta

6 6 875 Lauren Smith FR 00:21:31.31 Cowan

7 7 872 Brynn Wright FR 00:21:35.89 Cowan

8 8 890 Olivia Keesling FR 00:21:40.70 Randolph Southern

9 9 818 Addison Coe FR 00:21:43.52 Monroe Central

10 10 820 Kathleen Osborne FR 00:21:47.10 Monroe Central

11 11 856 Sara Barnhizer FR 00:21:50.10 Yorktown

12 12 853 Grace Huisman FR 00:21:51.53 Yorktown

13 0 807 Ella Baldwin FR 00:21:52.11 Winchester Community

14 13 879 Kendyl Thrasher FR 00:21:52.68 Wapahani

15 14 839 LINDY WOOD FR 00:21:58.11 Jay County

16 15 849 Natalie Moulton FR 00:22:02.75 Yorktown

17 16 865 Ashleigh Brelage FR 00:22:07.87 Delta

18 17 791 Jaci Knott FR 00:22:22.54 Wes-Del

19 18 796 Emerson Justin FR 00:22:32.18 Wes-Del

20 19 855 Rachel Stagge FR 00:22:35.63 Yorktown

21 20 836 SOPHIA FUGIETT FR 00:22:35.84 Jay County

22 0 803 Olivia Covert FR 00:22:38.35 Daleville

23 21 814 Karly Puckett FR 00:23:02.77 Monroe Central

24 22 828 Maya Coggeshall FR 00:23:14.90 Muncie Central

25 23 835 Delaney Strange FR 00:23:15.51 Muncie Central

26 24 873 McKenna Minton FR 00:23:16.64 Cowan

27 25 876 Madeline Felton FR 00:23:29.90 Wapahani

28 (26) 850 Izzie Brown FR 00:23:39.09 Yorktown

29 (27) 844 Ali Smith FR 00:23:44.11 Yorktown

30 28 881 Lillian Neal FR 00:23:50.36 Wapahani

31 0 789 Jocelyn Mercier FR 00:24:13.33 Muncie Burris

32 0 812 Ryanne Lacy FR 00:24:13.90 Winchester Community

33 29 860 Olivia Bohanon FR 00:24:33.13 Delta

34 30 816 Gracie Baker FR 00:24:40.11 Monroe Central

35 31 793 Andrea Stoughton FR 00:24:48.25 Wes-Del

36 32 794 Morgan Skinner FR 00:24:55.45 Wes-Del

37 0 778 Chloe Wyatt FR 00:24:56.74 Union City

38 33 831 Samantha Fowler FR 00:24:57.49 Muncie Central

39 34 877 Kloee Felton FR 00:24:58.36 Wapahani

40 (35) 862 Haley Honey FR 00:25:02.64 Delta

41 (36) 867 Camryn Eldridge FR 00:25:02.70 Delta

42 37 834 Sydney Smith FR 00:25:03.34 Muncie Central

43 0 788 Jasmine Cai FR 00:25:05.36 Muncie Burris

44 38 889 Alexandria Black FR 00:25:17.86 Randolph Southern

45 39 821 Sophie Budreau FR 00:25:21.90 Monroe Central

46 40 838 LITA CHOWNING FR 00:25:24.82 Jay County

47 0 779 Autumn Rice FR 00:25:27.41 Union (Modoc)

48 41 795 Alleigh Swift FR 00:25:29.16 Wes-Del

49 (42) 819 Kelsie Gaddis FR 00:25:59.89 Monroe Central

50 43 871 Crism Morey FR 00:26:43.84 Cowan

51 44 829 Katherine White FR 00:26:52.16 Muncie Central
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

52 45 886 Mattie Hale FR 00:26:56.44 Randolph Southern

53 0 799 Marisa Engbrecht FR 00:27:08.39 Daleville

54 (46) 817 Emma Formanek FR 00:27:22.75 Monroe Central

55 0 797 Kadence Aikin FR 00:27:26.15 Daleville

56 47 837 Makaylah Brainerd FR 00:27:46.44 Jay County

57 0 805 Araceli Rovles FR 00:27:51.42 Winchester Community

58 0 787 Karena Wang FR 00:27:55.77 Muncie Burris

59 0 786 Magda Alvis FR 00:28:01.36 Muncie Burris

60 (48) 792 Alyssa Stoughton FR 00:28:15.17 Wes-Del

61 49 874 Aleah Wright FR 00:29:52.49 Cowan

62 50 885 Emma Pegg FR 00:30:03.76 Randolph Southern

63 0 809 Azalea Smith FR 00:30:23.19 Winchester Community

64 51 883 Katie Mayes FR 00:32:17.62 Wapahani

65 (52) 882 Abby Sewell FR 00:32:30.44 Wapahani

66 53 888 Whitney Sharp FR 00:32:50.40 Randolph Southern

67 (54) 884 Melody Black FR 00:33:43.44 Randolph Southern

68 0 777 Christina Sowinski FR 00:34:39.46 Union City
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